Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 11-06-2006



103332734

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 503665.20011

0		1,75,55510,4				
`	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	1. Kan Ishikawa 2)Takaichiro Umeda	Name: Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
		Internal Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku,				
		Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan				
	Execution Date(s) 1. Oct. 19, 2006 2, Oct. 16, 2006	Street Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No					
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Assignment Merger	City:				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:				
	Government Interest Assignment					
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:				
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes				
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)					
11/01/200	6 MWOLDGE1 00000018 11589593					
04 FC:802	/ ' \					
V4 1 0 * 0 VL	Additional numbers att	│ tached?				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
	Name:Eugene LeDonne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Reed Smith	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	29th Floor					
	Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	Enclosed				
		None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	City: New York	8. Payment Information				
	State: New York Zip: 10022-7650	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
	Phone Number: 212/521-5400	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1529				
	Fax Number: 212/521-5450					
	Email Address: eledonne@reedsmith.com	Authorized User Name				
	9. Signature:	October 30, 2006				
	Signature	Date				
	Eugene LeDonne	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
	Registration No. 35,930	Sticet, attachments, and documents				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kan IŞHIKAWA	(5)			
(1-6)	Insert	(2)	Takalchiro UMEDA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does easign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	ineert Name of	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken, 467-8561 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and all Lett Patent, extensions, releases and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known.				
(11)	insert Identification of invention auch as Title, Cast		INK-JET RECOVERY DEVICE				
	Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket No.	ALBERTA A MALE			
			for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for pe	itent in the United States of	America	
(12)	Insurt Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on October 19,	2006 and Oc	tober 16, 200	6	
(18)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
Assigne claims o reexami States n	ication or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the inter- 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val- 5) The undersigned soutting from said app to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned necessary or desiral	n or divide in or divide in or divide in or divide emation in agreement in units in the rest in the rest in agreement in the rest in agreement in ag	(a) to execute all papers necessary in falor thereof, or any patent or release a staining evidence and going forward with (a) to execute all papers and documenal Convention for Protection of Industrials to perform all affirmative acts when States patent to the Assignee. A sufficient of the eald Assignee, as Assignee herein assigned, and that he has (they a grant(a) the firm of Reed Smith LLP order to comply with the rules of the	application based thereon, for in such interference. Into and perform any set while ist Property or similar agreem ich may be necessary to ob- missioner of Patents to issue of of the entire interest, and he have) not executed, and will the rower to insert on this ear.	the Invention, and to coope h may be necessary in co- ents, tain, maintain or confirm to any and all Letters Patents reby coverents that he has not execute, any agreement incoment any further Identific	rate with the nnection with by reissue or of the United (they have) hts in conflict cetion which	
		execu	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	i name(s).		
Date	Oct. 19,	عی لے	Name of Inventor	Kan ISHIKAWA Lan	Ishikara	(SEAL)	
Date				Takaichire UMEDA Taka	richino Umeda	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)	
Date	: <u></u>		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
						(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 018487 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 10/30/2006